FILED 2/15/2018
DOCUMENT NO. 01273-2018
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition to determine need for
Seminole combined cycle facility, by
Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 20170266-EC

of need for Shady Hills combined cycle DOCKET No. 20170267-EC
facility in Pasco County, by Seminole
Electric Cooperative, Inc. and Shady

Hills Energy Center, LLC.

)
)
)
)
In re: Joint petition for determination )
)
)
) SERVED: February 15, 2018
)
)

MICHAEL TULK AND PATRICK DALY’S NOTICE OF SERVING RESPONSES TO
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.’S
FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES
(NOS. 1-2) TO MICHAEL TULK AND PATRICK DALY

Michael Tulk and Patrick Daly (“Intervenors”), pursuant to
Rule 106.206, Florida Administrative Code, Rule 1.340 Florida Rules
of Civil Procedure, and the Order Establishing Procedure in this
matter, hereby give notice of serving their responses to Seminole
Electric Cooperative, Inc.’s First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-
2), by electronic delivery this February 15, 2018, on:
Gary V. Perko (gperko@hgslaw.com)
Brooke E. Lewis (blewis@hgslaw.com)
Malcolm N. Means (mmeans@hgslaw.com)
Hopping Law Firm

P.0. Box 6526
Tallahassee, Florida 32314




Resgpectfully submitted this 15th day of February 2018.

WAL

rt Scheffel er
f@gbwlegal.com
John T. Lavia, III
jlavia@gbwlegal . com
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush,
Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A.
1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
Telephone (850) 385-0070
Facsimile (850) 385-5416

Attorneys for Quantum Pasco Power, L.P.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
was furnished to the following by electronic mail on this 15th day
of February 2018.

Rachael Dziechciarz (rdziechc@psc.state.fl.us)
Stephanie Cuello (scuello@psc.state.fl.us)
Florida Public Service Commission

Office of the General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32390

Gary V. Perko (gperko@hgslaw.com)
Brooke E. Lewis (blewis@hgslaw.com)
Malcolm N. Means (mmeans@hgslaw.com)
Hopping Law Firm

P.0. Box 6526

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

David Ferrentino (Dferrentinoc@seminole-electric.com)
Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc.

16313 North Dale Mabry Highway

Tampa, Florida 33618

Trudy Novak (tnovak@seminole-electric.com)
Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc.

P.0. Box 272000

Tampa, Florida 33688

Tdldi—

Aftorney






